

CRYDER TOKEN POLICY

Last updated: 06.09.2017

1. CRYDER TOKEN POLICY AND ACCEPTANCE

- 1.1. This policy is inalienable part of Cryder General Terms and Conditions.
- 1.2. The definitions set forth herein and mentioned with capital letter shall have the meaning as described in Cryder General Terms and Conditions.
- 1.3. Cryder Tokens are available for purchase to eligible purchasers (hereinafter referred to as the "Users") only during a limited Cryder Token Presale and Cryder Token Sale period of time that is defined in the Whitepaper and published on the Website.
- 1.4. Website Owner's publication on the Website of an offer to sell Cryder Tokens to unlimited number of Users is considered a legally binding offer of the Website Owner to sell Cryder Tokens (hereinafter referred to as the "Offer").
- 1.5. The Offer shall be available only at the Website.
- 1.6. The number of Cryder Tokens offered for sale by the Website Owner is limited. Such number of Cryder Tokens to be sold and available for purchase shall be defined in the Whitepaper and published on the Website.
- 1.7. Legally binding acceptance of the Offer shall be conducted by a User in a Website by clicking on the respective "Contribute" button on the Website.

2. PRICE AND PAYMENT PROCEDURE

- 2.1. The price of one Cryder Token is set forth in Ethereum (ETH) only.
- 2.2. The payment for Cryder Tokens can be conducted by Users only in Ethereum (ETH).
- 2.3. The payment for Cryder Tokens shall be conducted via Ethereum Smart Contract.
- 2.4. Cryder Tokens shall be sent to the User's personal respective cryptocurrency wallet immediately upon Cryder Tokens payment.

3. PURCHASER'S REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

3.1. By buying Cryder Tokens hereunder the User warrants that funds in no way came from illegal sources and that no transaction involving Cryder Tokens is being used to facilitate any criminal or illegal activity.